5




804£20¢C

0lL£202
¢0L$20C

1052¢0¢
81L£¥0¢

L0SC¥0C

9¢8¢Y0¢C

£¢ley0e
L10¥¢0cC
(JAYA{r4

144444

2C0¥¥0cC
Y0¥ 0¢

801£¥0¢C _
18YSDM _

wiys _
HIZYoT |
208£202 09e40Z_|
L0SZ¥0T T
OIPY0Z

d8-1201¥0¢C
LOL¥¥0C
1c0¥¥02C
£09¢20¢
¢09¢¢0¢

120g¥0cC
S10v20oT
100¥20¢
145 44Y4
128¢¥0¢C

J3Ysopm
wiys

600¥20¢

¥09¢¥0C
£201¥0¢
L20v¥0¢C
920v+0¢

WwpJbDI(q S}JDY 9|XDSUDJ| DGOTZL

910¥+0¢

901+¥+0¢C



Model  T2305 Date 15/01/2021

Desp. Transaxle Cust. P/N Topec, T2305C
No. P/N Rev EN Description Qua. Remark
47 2023702 B Pin_Dowel 2
48 2023708 B Puck_Friction 2
49 2023710 / Washer, Rectangle 1
50 2023711 A Plate, Rectangle 1
51 2023820 / Washer, 8.1X25.4X1.4 1
52 2043718 A Lever, Actuating 1
53 2023801 f Washer, 16X35X1.2 1
54 2023802 / Washer, 16X35X1.5 1
55 2023807 / Washer, 16X25X0.80 1
56 2023809 / Washer, 16X25X1.2 1
57 2023811 / Washer, 16X25X1.5 1
58 2043821 / Washer, Anti-Rotation 1
59 2043826 / Washer, 19X32X0.80 2
60 2024001 / Bearing, Needle 108 2
61 2024002 A Screw, Tapping, 5/16-18 2
62 2044016 / Screw, Tapping, 1/4-20 19
63 2044027 / Screw, M6X20 2
64 2024007 / Nut, Lock, 5/16-24 1
65 2024009 / E-Ring, Retaining, E-62 1
66 2024010 / Ring, Retaining, SHI-56 1
67 2024011 A Ring, Retaining, 19 4
68 2024015 / Key, Woodruff, 606 1
69 2044017 / Ring, Retaining, SHI-112 1
70 2044022 / Bearing, Ball 2
71 2044043 / Bearing, Ball 2
72 2024026 A Screw, 9/16-18UNF 1
73 2044103 A Seal, InterMediate, 5/8 1
74 2044104 A Seal, Input, 5/8 1
75 2044106 / Seal, Shift, 1/2 1
76 2044107 A Plug, Breath, 1/2 1
77 2044108 A O-Ring, 2.65X15.5 1
78 2044111 / O-Ring, 3.55X18 4
79 2044203 / Label, 76X25 il
80 2044402 / Carton, Transaxle, 30pcs. 1/30
81 2024307 A Cap, Shaft 1
82 2046005 7 Grease, CYP-B054 5509
83 2026002 / Sealant, 1599L asq
84 2026003 / Grease N3 2.6g
85 2046004 / Oil, 85W-140 GL-5 200ml




Model  T2305 Date 15/01/2021

Desp. Transaxle Cust. P/N Topec, T2305C
No. P/N Rev EN Description Qua. Remark
1 2041021-B A Up_Housing BR Type 1
2 2041022-B / Dn_Housing BR Type 1
3 2041023 A Adapter, Detent 1
4 2021013 A Jaw, Brake 1
5 2042030 B Pinion, T16 1
6 2042031 A Bevel, T32 1
7 2022004 A Spur, T20 1 Ratio:30.7:1
8 2022012 A Spur, T30 1
9 2022005 A Spur, T25 1 Ratio:20.5:1
10 2022013 A Spur, T25 1
11 2022007 A Spur, T30 1 Ratio:13.6:1
12 2022015 A Spur, T20 1
13 2022008 / Sprocket, T9 1 Ratio:40.9:1
14 2042010 / Sprocket, T18 1
15 2042111 A Spur, T11 1
16 2042112 A Spur, T34 1
17 2042113 A Spur, T13 1
18 2042120 A Spur, T43 1
19 2042123 / Bevel, T12 2
20 2042124 / Bevel, T12 2
21 2022102 / Spacer, L9.5 4
22 2022103 / Spacer with Key 3
23 2042105 B Spacer, Neutral 1
24 2042106 i Spacer, L7.1 1
25 2042107 / Spacer, L8.8 1
26 2042108 / Spacer, L12.5 1
27 2022501 / Disc, Brake 1
28 2042507 B Bearing, Sleeve, Square 5
29 2043108 / Bearing, Sleeve, Square 1
30 2043021 / Shaft, Input 1
31 2043024 A Shaft, Drive 1
32 2043027 / Shaft, InterMediate, 4K 1
33 2043029 A Shaft, Idler 3k
34 2043030 / Shaft, Cross 1
35 2043045-1 / Axle, Left, (A693.4) 1
36 2043045-2 / Axle, Right, (A693.4) 1
3, 2043103 A Collar, Clutch 1
38 2043104 B Key, Clutch 4
39 2023501 B Washer, Spacer 2
40 2023502 /i Chain, 24P 1
41 2023602 / Ball, Detent, 5/16 1
42 2023603 / Spring, Detent 1
43 2044021 A Screw, M10X10 1
44 2043604 / Stub, Detent 2
45 2043605 C Assy, Shift 1
46 2023701 B Spring, Brake 1




